SB0648/743521/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 648</u> (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senators Young and Hough" and substitute "<u>Senator Young</u>"; in line 2, before "Alcoholic" insert "<u>Senator Ronald</u> <u>Young</u>"; and strike beginning with "repealing" in line 7 down through "requirement;" in line 8.

On page 2, in line 8, strike "20–1404(a),"; in line 14, strike "20–1406, 20–1407,"; and in the same line, strike the third comma.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 24, strike "(3)".

On page 5, in line 1, strike "(4)"; in line 2, strike "(5)"; in line 3, strike "(6)"; in line 4, strike "(7)"; and in line 5, strike "(8)".

On page 4 in lines 21, 23, and 24, and on page 5 in lines 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5, in each instance, strike the brackets.

On page 5, in line 11, after "SUBTITLE;" insert "<u>AND</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 12 through 15, inclusive; and in line 16, strike "(4)" and substitute "(2)".

On pages 5 through 7, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 25 on page 5 through line 26 on page 7, inclusive.